Summary of work performed by the Madison Department of Public
Works between the dates of: January 5% to January 18

Sunday, January 5%:

Monday, January 6™: Fixed hydraulic leak with a new hose on truck 12 and refilled truck with hydraulic
oil. Replaced hydraulic filter on truck 10. Hauled one load of MSW to Mt. Carberry.

Tuesday, January 7*": Checked roads with the heavy winds. Worked on truck 12 spinner hydraulics and
making adjustments to truck 12 and truck 9s spreader bodies. 1 trip to Mt. Carberry and then Dave
worked on Iworq entries and AFR report for transfer station.

Wednesday, January 8": Checked Roads. Cleaned up taxpayer sand area. Cut up and removed a few
small trees from roads. Repaired headlights on truck 11. Replaced hydraulic hose on truck 10.

Thursday, January 9%: Checked roads and sanded icy spots and cleaned garage. Cleaned up sand pile
area. Repaired running lights on truck 10. Cleaned and serviced truck 2.

Friday, January 10*": Cleaned trucks and loader. Trash container service.

Saturday, January 11*": Plowed and sanded roads from 1:00 p.m. until 7:00 p.m.

Sunday, January 12t":

Monday, January 13": Sanded icy spots on roads, hills and intersections. Worked on Truck 3 failed
hydraulic system. Two trips to Mt. Carberry. Cleaned up sand pile area with 920 loader. Cleaned and

serviced truck 10.

Tuesday, January 14*: 1 trip to Mt. Carberry (Frozen load) 1 trip to Eco-Maine. Worked on wiring on
truck 10 and truck 14. Installed new sander grates on truck 14. Calibrated sander on truck 9.

Wednesday, January 15': Replaced clutch pump on truck 3. Sanded roads where needed with truck 12.
Posted 416 backhoe on Municibid.

Thursday, January 16%": Worked on truck 12 frame including painting it. Pumped oil into furnace.
Cleaned and put a coat of wax on truck. Sanded boat launch for polar plunge festivities.

Friday, January 17*": Got trucks ready for pending storm. Put plow and wing on truck 3.
Saturday, January 18'": Rain and ice event. Sanded and salted. Out from 7:00 a.m. until 3:30 p.m.

UPCOMING WORK:

High limbing on every road possible in town.
Rip-Rap culvert on Mooney Hill.

Replace broken delineators on all roads.
Replace failed culvert on Maple Grove Road.



Put in new headwall on culvert on Maple Grove Road.
Dig out culvert on Bickford Road.

Fix Glines Hill culvert header.

Fill potholes on East Shore Drive.

Respectfully Submitted,

Josh L. Shackford



